HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR //ORDER//

No. C/57321

Jabalpur, dt. 17 /12/2018

In partial modification to the Registry Order No. B/6524 Jabalpur, Dt. 14-12-2018 Shri Pradeep Singh, MUS (Multi Utility Staff) of the Society for Centralized Recruitment of Staff in Subordinate Courts (SSSC) High Court of Punjab and Haryana, presently working on the post of Peon in the Establishment of High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Main Seat Jabalpur is hereby relieved w.e.f. 17-12-2018 (afternoon) in place of 29-12-2018 (afternoon) to join at earliest in his parent department.

(ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. <u>C</u>/5733/

Jabalpur, dt. 17 /12/2018

a. Copy forwarded to:-

- Member Secretary, Society for Centralized Recruitment of Staff in Subordinate Courts (SSSC), 4th floor, High Court extension building, Chandigarh-17.
- 2. Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh
- 3. Registrar Admn./PPS, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 4. The Budget Officer-cum-OSD/Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 5. Assistant Registrar (Administration), Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
- 6. Joinf Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 7. Asstt. Registrar Accounts/Estt., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 8. P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 9. Section Officer Pension/Account/Esttt./Budget/Protocol, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 10. Asstt. Establishment/Service Book/Pay Bill/Leave/Protocol, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 11. Shri Pradeep Singh, Peon, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Main Seat Jabalpur

for information & necessary action.

SATISH CHANDRA RAI REGISTRAR(ADMN.)